
Trademark Fee Adjustment
Aggregate Revenue Estimates: Alternative 3 - Individual Cost Recovery

Page 1 of 2

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U

=(H+I) =(B*H) =(C*I) =(O+P) =(D*K) =(E*L) +(F*M) =(G*N)

10/1/16 1/14/17 10/1/16 1/14/17 10/1/16 1/14/17

1/13/17 9/30/17 1/13/17 9/30/17 Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate 1/13/17 9/30/17 Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate

Fee FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

Code  Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections

______ ______________________________________________________________________________________________ _________ ________ __________________ __________________ ________ __________________ ________ _________ _________ _________ _________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________
Application Filings

6001 APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION, PER INTERNATIONAL CLASS (PAPER FILING) $375.00 $375.00 $788.00 $788.00 $788.00 $788.00 $788.00 557 1,375 1,932 1,880 1,828 1,752 1,671 $208,990 $1,083,258 $1,292,248 $1,481,440 $1,440,464 $1,380,576 $1,316,748

6006 DIVIDING AN APPLICATION, PER NEW APPLICATION (FILE WRAPPER) CREATED $100.00 $100.00 $281.00 $281.00 $281.00 $281.00 $281.00 17 42 59 63 66 70 73 $1,702 $11,797 $13,499 $17,703 $18,546 $19,670 $20,513

6008 ADDTIONAL FEE FOR APPLICATION THAT DOESN'T MEET TEAS PLUS OR TEAS RF REQUIREMENTS, PER CLASS $50.00 $50.00 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00 $51.00 67 165 232 253 274 292 309 $3,346 $8,419 $11,765 $12,903 $13,974 $14,892 $15,759

7001 APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION, PER INTERNATIONAL CLASS (ELECTRONIC FILING, TEAS APPLICATION) $325.00 $325.00 $473.00 $473.00 $473.00 $473.00 $473.00 15,788 38,944 54,732 55,514 58,062 62,036 65,926 $5,131,125 $18,420,476 $23,551,601 $26,258,122 $27,463,326 $29,343,028 $31,182,998

7006 DIVIDING AN APPLICATION, PER NEW APPLICATION (FILE WRAPPER) CREATED $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 1,059 2,612 3,671 3,972 4,300 4,602 4,902 $105,894 $261,206 $367,100 $397,200 $430,000 $460,200 $490,200

7007 APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION, PER INTERNATIONAL CLASS (ELECTRONIC FILING, TEAS PLUS APPLICATION) $225.00 $225.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00 68,675 169,397 238,072 259,714 281,720 300,056 317,977 $15,451,788 $57,595,111 $73,046,899 $88,302,760 $95,784,800 $102,019,040 $108,112,180

7008 ADDTIONAL FEE FOR APPLICATION THAT DOESN'T MEET TEAS PLUS OR TEAS RF REQUIREMENTS, PER CLASS $50.00 $50.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 1,784 4,400 6,184 6,735 7,300 7,775 8,240 $89,192 $35,201 $124,394 $53,880 $58,400 $62,200 $65,920

7009 APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION, PER INTERNATIONAL CLASS (ELECTRONIC FILING, TEAS RF APPLICATION) $275.00 $275.00 $415.00 $415.00 $415.00 $415.00 $415.00 69,831 172,250 242,081 263,285 285,141 303,700 321,838 $19,203,541 $71,483,726 $90,687,267 $109,263,275 $118,333,515 $126,035,500 $133,562,770

7931 MADRID PROTOCOL - APPLICATION FEE FILED WITH WIPO $325.00 $325.00 $720.00 $720.00 $720.00 $720.00 $720.00 16,001 39,470 55,471 59,974 64,764 68,980 73,099 $5,200,406 $28,418,220 $33,618,626 $43,181,280 $46,630,080 $49,665,600 $52,631,280

7933 SUBSEQUENT DESIGNATION FEE FILED WITH WIPO $325.00 $325.00 $699.00 $699.00 $699.00 $699.00 $699.00 1,204 2,971 4,175 4,514 4,875 5,192 5,502 $391,406 $2,076,500 $2,467,907 $3,155,286 $3,407,625 $3,629,208 $3,845,898

Total Application Filings Fees $45,787,392 $179,393,913 $225,181,305 $272,123,849 $293,580,730 $312,629,914 $331,244,266

Maintaining Exclusive Rights

6201 APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL UNDER SECTION 9, PER CLASS (PAPER FILING) $400.00 $400.00 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00 $87.00 250 617 867 820 745 739 767 $100,038 $53,671 $153,709 $71,340 $64,815 $64,293 $66,729

6203 ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FILING RENEWAL APPLICATION DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 33 82 115 126 114 113 118 $3,317 $8,592 $11,909 $13,230 $11,970 $11,865 $12,390

6204 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN A RENEWAL APPLICATION $100.00 $100.00 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 $115 $376 $491 $528 $528 $528 $528

6205 FILING SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 390 961 1,351 1,114 1,100 1,141 1,173 $38,971 $84,593 $123,565 $98,032 $96,800 $100,408 $103,224

6206 ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FILING A SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 41 100 141 116 115 119 123 $4,067 $10,534 $14,602 $12,180 $12,075 $12,495 $12,915

6207 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN A SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT $100.00 $100.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 $136.00 8 21 29 23 23 23 24 $837 $2,806 $3,643 $3,128 $3,128 $3,128 $3,264

6208 FILING SECTION 15 AFFIDAVIT, PER CLASS $200.00 $200.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 $88.00 183 450 633 474 506 544 555 $36,519 $39,636 $76,155 $41,712 $44,528 $47,872 $48,840

6210 PUBLICATION OF MARK UNDER SECTION 12(C), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6211 ISSUING NEW CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 2 6 8 8 8 8 8 $231 $5,533 $5,764 $7,776 $7,776 $7,776 $7,776

6212 CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, REGISTRANT'S ERROR $100.00 $100.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 2 6 8 5 5 6 6 $231 $5,533 $5,764 $4,860 $4,860 $5,832 $5,832

6213 FILING DISCLAIMER TO REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6214 FILING AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 $972.00 22 55 77 79 81 85 91 $2,221 $53,254 $55,476 $76,788 $78,732 $82,620 $88,452

7201 APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL UNDER  SECTION 9, PER CLASS (ELECTRONIC FILING) $300.00 $300.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 26,157 64,522 90,679 114,583 104,037 103,258 107,196 $7,847,221 $2,000,169 $9,847,391 $3,552,073 $3,225,147 $3,200,998 $3,323,076

7203 ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FILING RENEWAL APPLICATION DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 2,594 6,398 8,992 11,353 10,309 10,231 10,622 $259,385 $83,176 $342,561 $147,589 $134,017 $133,003 $138,086

7204 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN A RENEWAL APPLICATION $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 37 92 129 129 129 129 129 $3,721 $9,179 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900

7205 FILING SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 59,181 145,980 205,161 232,315 229,387 237,961 244,585 $5,918,106 $4,671,358 $10,589,464 $7,434,080 $7,340,384 $7,614,752 $7,826,720

7206 ADDITIONAL FEE FOR FILING A SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 6,184 15,253 21,437 24,274 23,968 24,864 25,556 $618,375 $198,292 $816,667 $315,562 $311,584 $323,232 $332,228

7207 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN A SECTION 8 AFFIDAVIT $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 393 968 1,361 1,549 1,529 1,586 1,631 $39,260 $96,840 $136,100 $154,900 $152,900 $158,600 $163,100

7208 FILING SECTION 15 AFFIDAVIT, PER CLASS $200.00 $200.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00 27,779 68,522 96,301 98,857 105,444 113,403 115,644 $5,555,827 $2,192,700 $7,748,527 $3,163,424 $3,374,208 $3,628,896 $3,700,608

7210 PUBLICATION OF MARK UNDER SECTION 12(C), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7211 ISSUING NEW CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 $87 $213 $300 $200 $200 $200 $200

7212 CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, REGISTRANT'S ERROR $100.00 $100.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 $416.00 1,345 3,318 4,663 5,061 5,230 5,805 6,242 $134,510 $1,380,248 $1,514,758 $2,105,376 $2,175,680 $2,414,880 $2,596,672

7213 FILING DISCLAIMER TO REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7214 FILING AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION $100.00 $100.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 20 51 71 82 85 89 95 $2,048 $404 $2,452 $656 $680 $712 $760

Total Maintaining Exclusive Rights Fees $20,565,087 $10,897,108 $31,462,195 $17,216,334 $17,052,912 $17,824,990 $18,444,300

Intent to Use/Use Fees

6002 FILING AN AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE UNDER SECTION 1(C), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $382.00 $382.00 $382.00 $382.00 $382.00 30 73 103 98 106 113 120 $2,971 $27,996 $30,967 $37,436 $40,492 $43,166 $45,840

6003 FILING A STATEMENT OF USE UNDER SECTION 1(D)(1), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $151.00 $151.00 $151.00 $151.00 $151.00 175 432 607 494 534 568 602 $17,510 $65,217 $82,727 $74,594 $80,634 $85,768 $90,902

6004 FILING A REQUEST FOR A SIX-MONTH EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING A STATEMENT OF USE UNDER SECTION 1(D)(1), PER CLASS $150.00 $150.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 405 998 1,403 1,516 1,637 1,744 1,848 $60,707 $69,880 $130,587 $106,120 $114,590 $122,080 $129,360

7002 FILING AN AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE UNDER SECTION 1(C), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 $86.00 2,753 6,790 9,543 10,330 11,155 11,881 12,591 $275,279 $583,958 $859,237 $888,380 $959,330 $1,021,766 $1,082,826

7003 FILING A STATEMENT OF USE UNDER SECTION 1(D)(1), PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 $108.00 35,131 86,658 121,789 131,823 142,353 151,642 160,681 $3,513,144 $9,359,016 $12,872,160 $14,236,884 $15,374,124 $16,377,336 $17,353,548

7004 FILING A REQUEST FOR A SIX-MONTH EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING A STATEMENT OF USE UNDER SECTION 1(D)(1), PER CLASS $150.00 $150.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 81,652 201,408 283,060 306,005 330,449 352,010 372,994 $12,247,788 $5,035,202 $17,282,990 $7,650,125 $8,261,225 $8,800,250 $9,324,850

Total Intent to Use/Use Fees $16,117,399 $15,141,270 $31,258,669 $22,993,539 $24,830,395 $26,450,366 $28,027,326

Madrid Protocol Fees

6901 CERTIFYING AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON A SINGLE APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 6 14 20 21 23 25 26 $577 $2,248 $2,825 $3,318 $3,634 $3,950 $4,108

6902 CERTIFYING AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON MORE THAN ONE BASIC APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION, PER CLASS $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6903 TRANSMITTING A REQUEST TO RECORD AN ASSIGNMENT OR RESTRICTION UNDER 7.23 OR 7.24 $100.00 $100.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 $105.00 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 $29 $75 $104 $105 $105 $105 $105

6904 FILING A NOTICE OF REPLACEMENT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6907 TRANSMITTING A SUBSQUENT DESIGNATION $100.00 $100.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 $115 $330 $446 $464 $464 $464 $464

6908 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT
 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7901 CERTIFYING AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON A SINGLE APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 3,937 9,710 13,647 14,755 15,933 16,971 17,984 $393,663 $1,553,658 $1,947,322 $2,360,800 $2,549,280 $2,715,360 $2,877,440

7902 CERTIFYING AN INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON MORE THAN ONE BASIC APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION, PER CLASS $150.00 $150.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 684 1,687 2,371 2,563 2,768 2,948 3,124 $102,591 $269,929 $372,521 $410,080 $442,880 $471,680 $499,840

7903 TRANSMITTING A REQUEST TO RECORD AN ASSIGNMENT OR RESTRICTION UNDER 7.23 OR 7.24 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7904 FILING A NOTICE OF REPLACEMENT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 3 6 9 9 9 9 9 $260 $640 $900 $900 $900 $900 $900

7907 TRANSMITTING A SUBSQUENT DESIGNATION $100.00 $100.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00 453 1,119 1,572 1,700 1,836 1,955 2,072 $45,346 $124,158 $169,504 $188,700 $203,796 $217,005 $229,992

7908 CORRECTING A DEFICIENCY IN AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT
 $100.00 $100.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 $29 $4 $32 $5 $5 $5 $5

6905 FILING AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 24 59 83 82 82 82 82 $2,394 $6,142 $8,536 $8,528 $8,528 $8,528 $8,528

6906 SURCHARGE FOR FILING AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 $104.00 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 $29 $74 $103 $104 $104 $104 $104

7905 FILING AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 2,870 7,078 9,948 10,085 10,170 10,223 10,255 $286,962 $35,392 $322,353 $50,425 $50,850 $51,115 $51,275

7906 SURCHARGE FOR FILING AN AFFIDAVIT UNDER 71 OF THE ACT DURING GRACE PERIOD, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 520 1,281 1,801 1,823 1,835 1,843 1,847 $51,952 $6,407 $58,359 $9,115 $9,175 $9,215 $9,235

Total Madrid Protocol Fees $883,947 $1,999,058 $2,883,005 $3,032,544 $3,269,721 $3,478,431 $3,681,996

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

6401 PETITION FOR CANCELLATION, PER CLASS $300.00 $300.00 $2,667.00 $2,667.00 $2,667.00 $2,667.00 $2,667.00 27 68 95 103 111 119 126 $8,221 $180,279 $188,500 $274,701 $296,037 $317,373 $336,042

6402 NOTICE OF OPPOSITION, PER CLASS $300.00 $300.00 $2,256.00 $2,256.00 $2,256.00 $2,256.00 $2,256.00 17 42 59 46 49 52 55 $5,106 $94,709 $99,814 $103,776 $110,544 $117,312 $124,080

6403 EX PARTE APPEAL, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $2,614.00 $2,614.00 $2,614.00 $2,614.00 $2,614.00 31 77 108 112 121 129 137 $3,115 $200,876 $203,991 $292,768 $316,294 $337,206 $358,118

7401 PETITION FOR CANCELLATION, PER CLASS $300.00 $300.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00 $3,125.00 952 2,348 3,300 3,571 3,854 4,115 4,365 $285,577 $7,337,740 $7,623,317 $11,159,375 $12,043,750 $12,859,375 $13,640,625

7402 NOTICE OF OPPOSITION, PER CLASS $300.00 $300.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 2,982 7,357 10,339 11,041 11,788 12,560 13,256 $894,721 $19,958,445 $20,853,167 $29,954,233 $31,980,844 $34,075,280 $35,963,528

7403 EX PARTE APPEAL, PER CLASS $100.00 $100.00 $3,072.00 $3,072.00 $3,072.00 $3,072.00 $3,072.00 1,711 4,222 5,933 6,423 6,934 7,395 7,838 $171,144 $12,968,625 $13,139,769 $19,731,456 $21,301,248 $22,717,440 $24,078,336

Total Trademark Trial and Appeal Board Fees $1,367,885 $40,740,674 $42,108,559 $61,516,309 $66,048,717 $70,423,986 $74,500,729



Trademark Fee Adjustment
Aggregate Revenue Estimates: Alternative 3 - Individual Cost Recovery

Page 2 of 2

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U

=(H+I) =(B*H) =(C*I) =(O+P) =(D*K) =(E*L) +(F*M) =(G*N)

10/1/16 1/14/17 10/1/16 1/14/17 10/1/16 1/14/17

1/13/17 9/30/17 1/13/17 9/30/17 Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate 1/13/17 9/30/17 Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate Aggregate

Fee FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

Code  Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Fee Rates Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Workload Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections

______ ______________________________________________________________________________________________ _________ ________ __________________ __________________ ________ __________________ ________ _________ _________ _________ _________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________

Other Trademark Fees

6991 RECORDAL APPLICATION FEE $20.00 $20.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 10 25 35 35 35 35 35 $202 $32,126 $32,328 $45,150 $45,150 $45,150 $45,150

6992 RENEWAL APPLICATION FEE $20.00 $20.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 10 26 36 36 36 36 36 $208 $33,044 $33,252 $46,440 $46,440 $46,440 $46,440

6993 LATE FEE FOR RENEWAL APPLICATION $20.00 $20.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 $17 $2,754 $2,771 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580 $2,580

6994 APPLICATION FEE FOR REACTIVATION OF INSIGNIA, PER REQUEST $20.00 $20.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 $1,290.00 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 $23 $3,672 $3,695 $5,160 $5,160 $5,160 $5,160

6999 UNASSIGNED FEES 288 712 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $250 $750 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000

7932 RENEWAL FEE FILED WITH WIPO $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 2,740 6,759 9,499 11,385 11,385 11,385 11,385 $1,096,038 $2,703,562 $3,799,600 $4,554,000 $4,554,000 $4,554,000 $4,554,000

9990 SUSPENSE  ACCOUNT FOR MADRID PROTOCOL TRANSACTIONS 57,692 142,308 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $50,000 $150,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000

8501 PRINTED COPY OF REGISTERED MARK, DELIVERY BY USPS, USPTO BOX, OR ELECTRONIC MEANS $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00 29 71 100 100 100 100 100 $87 $213 $300 $300 $300 $300 $300

8503 CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTERED MARK, WITH TITLE AND/OR STATUS, REGULAR SERVICE $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 2,438 6,013 8,451 8,440 8,429 8,418 8,407 $36,567 $90,198 $126,765 $126,600 $126,435 $126,270 $126,105

8504 CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTERED MARK, WITH TITLE AND/OR STATUS, EXPEDITED LOCAL SERVICE $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 692 1,707 2,399 2,329 2,261 2,196 2,132 $20,761 $51,209 $71,970 $69,870 $67,830 $65,880 $63,960

8507 CERTIFIED COPY OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION AS FILED $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 7,090 17,489 24,579 24,579 24,579 24,579 24,579 $106,351 $262,334 $368,685 $368,685 $368,685 $368,685 $368,685

8508 CERTIFIED OR UNCERTIFIED COPY OF TRADEMARK-RELATED FILE WRAPPER AND CONTENTS $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 301 744 1,045 1,046 1,046 1,046 1,046 $15,072 $37,178 $52,250 $52,300 $52,300 $52,300 $52,300

8513 CERTIFIED OR UNCERTIFIED COPY OF TRADEMARK DOCUMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 146 361 507 506 506 506 506 $3,656 $9,019 $12,675 $12,650 $12,650 $12,650 $12,650

8514 FOR ASSIGNMENT RECORDS, ABSTRACTS OF TITLE AND CERTIFICATION PER REGISTRATION $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 175 432 607 592 578 564 550 $4,377 $10,798 $15,175 $14,800 $14,450 $14,100 $13,750

8521 RECORDING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT OR OTHER PAPER, FIRST MARK PER DOCUMENT $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 10,620 26,195 36,815 37,149 37,486 37,826 38,169 $424,788 $1,047,812 $1,472,600 $1,485,960 $1,499,440 $1,513,040 $1,526,760

8522 FOR SECOND AND SUBSEQUENT MARKS IN THE SAME DOCUMENT $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 63,520 156,684 220,204 226,938 233,877 241,029 248,400 $1,588,010 $3,917,090 $5,505,100 $5,673,450 $5,846,925 $6,025,725 $6,210,000

8523 LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICE, PER HOUR OR FRACTION THEREOF $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 57 140 197 180 164 150 137 $2,273 $5,607 $7,880 $7,200 $6,560 $6,000 $5,480

8524 UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES, EXCLUDING LABOR 438 1,082 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520 $380 $1,140 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520 $1,520

8531 COMPUTER RECORDS- TRADEMARKS 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

8901 PUBLIC SEARCH FACILITY- UPWS ACCT. REPLENISHMENT 542 1,338 $1,880 $1,560 $1,300 $1,080 $900 $470 $1,410 $1,880 $1,560 $1,300 $1,080 $900

8902 SELF-SERVICE COPY CHARGE, PER PAGE COPISHARE CARD $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 1,010 2,490 3,500 0 0 0 0 $252 $623 $875 $0 $0 $0 $0

8904 LIBRARY SERVICE $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 10 26 36 36 36 36 37 $519 $1,281 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800 $1,850

Total Other Trademark Fees $3,350,302 $8,361,818 $11,712,120 $12,671,025 $12,854,525 $13,043,680 $13,238,590

Trademark Processing Fees

6005 PETITIONS TO THE DIRECTOR $100.00 $100.00 $2,792.00 $2,792.00 $2,792.00 $2,792.00 $2,792.00 42 105 147 131 132 133 134 $4,240 $292,032 $296,273 $365,752 $368,544 $371,336 $374,128

7005 PETITIONS TO THE DIRECTOR $100.00 $100.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 $101.00 6,057 14,940 20,997 21,195 21,378 21,562 21,747 $605,683 $1,508,957 $2,114,640 $2,140,695 $2,159,178 $2,177,762 $2,196,447

Total Trademark Processing Fees $609,923 $1,800,990 $2,410,913 $2,506,447 $2,527,722 $2,549,098 $2,570,575

Finance Service Fees

9101 PROCESSING EACH PAYMENT REFUSED OR CHARGED BACK $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 10 25 35 35 35 35 35 $505 $1,245 $1,750 $1,750 $1,750 $1,750 $1,750

9201 ESTABLISH DEPOSIT ACCOUNT $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 $20 $50 $70 $0 $0 $0 $0

9202 SERVICE CHARGE FOR BELOW MINIMUM BALANCE $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 100 245 345 346 346 346 346 $2,488 $6,137 $8,625 $8,650 $8,650 $8,650 $8,650

9209 PARTIAL SERVICE CHARGE FOR CLOSING A DEPOSIT ACCOUNT $40 $120 $160 $170 $170 $170 $170 $40 $120 $160 $170 $170 $170 $170

Total Finance Service Fees $3,053 $7,552 $10,605 $10,570 $10,570 $10,570 $10,570

Total Trademark Fees $88,685,000 $258,342,400 $347,027,400 $392,070,600 $420,175,300 $446,411,000 $471,718,400

* The Aggregate Revenue Estimate Contains Information for the Trademarks Business Line in Its Entirety.  

** The 7000 series fee code (e.g., 7001, 7002, etc.) is used for electronic filing via TEAS.


	3 - Individual Cost Recovery

